

Oriental Aromatics

Ref: OAL/BSE/NSE/64/2025-26

13th February, 2026

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip ID : OAL
Scrip Code: 500078

To
The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: OAL
Series : EQ

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025, published on 13th February 2026 in Financial Express (English), which was considered and approved by the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 12th February, 2026.

We further wish to inform that the financial results of the company shall be published in Loksatta (Marathi) edition on 14th February, 2026.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.
For Oriental Aromatics Limited


Dharmil A. Bodani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00618333



Oriental Aromatics Ltd.

**REDTAPE LIMITED**

CIN: L74101UP2021PLC156659

Regd. Office: Plot No. 8, Sector 90, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201301, India
Phone: + 91 120-6994444 | +91 120-6994444
Email: compliance@redtapeindia.com Website: www.redtape.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR SHAREHOLDERS**1. Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2025.**

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and inter-alia approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 12, 2026.

The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website i.e. www.redtape.com under investor relation >>Disclosure under Regulation 46 of the LODR >> Financial Information. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Note: the above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

2. SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD/MIRSD-POD/ 1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, titled "Ease of Doing Investment - Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities", all shareholders are hereby informed that a special window has been opened for transfer and dematerialisation of physical securities. The said special window shall remain open for a period of one year, i.e., from February 5, 2026 to February 4, 2027.

This facility is available to investors who had purchased or sold physical shares of the Company prior to April 1, 2019 and:

- had not lodged the shares for transfer; or
- had lodged the shares for transfer, but the same were rejected, returned or not attended to due to deficiencies in documentation

It is hereby clarified that during this special window, the shares transferred shall be credited only in dematerialised form and shall be subject to a lock-in period of one (1) year from the date of registration of transfer. During the lock-in period, such securities shall not be transferred, pledged, or have any lien marked. Further, securities which have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be eligible for processing under this special window.

Eligible shareholders may submit their transfer requests along with the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar To an Issue and Share Transfer Agent at KFINTECH Limited, Kfin Technologies Limited, Selenium, Tower 8, Plot No-31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India.

3. UPDATE KYC AND CONVERT PHYSICAL SHARES INTO DEMAT MODE

The shareholders who are holding shares in physical form are requested to update their KYC and also requested to convert their physical share Certificates in to dematerialized form (electronic form). The shareholders are also requested to claim their unclaimed dividend amounts, otherwise, the same will be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA) after expiry of seven years along with the Shares thereon timely.

For REDTAPE Limited

Place: Noida
Date: February 12, 2026

Sd/-

Akhileendra Bahadur Singh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER

e-Tender is invited by Chief Engineer(Con)/ II/Garden Reach, S.E.Railway for and on behalf of the President of India for the following works. Following tenders have been uploaded on website www.ireps.gov.in The tenders will be closed at 12.00 hrs. on due date. **Sl. No. & e-Tender Notice No.;** Brief Description of Works; Approx. Cost; Bid Security respectively : (1) 4598-GRC-CE-C-II-28-2025, dated 11.02.2026; Construction of 04 nos. type-Ill quarters, 08 nos. type-II quarters, camp office at Chandil and Damodar, Officer rest House accommodation at Purulia in connection with Chandil-Burnpur third line project under the Dy CE/Con/Adra; ₹ 20.81 Crore; ₹ 11.90,600/- (2) 4613-GRC-CE-C-II-02-2026, dated 11.02.2026; Yard remodeling work of Murga Mahadev Road, Banspani & Jaroli and construction of formation, extension of minor bridges, Foot Over Bridge, platform, E1 Building, approach road, side drain, retaining wall etc. including track linking, supply & spreading of ballast, other miscellaneous works in connection with proposed 3rd & 4th line between Dangoaposi-Jaroli station under the jurisdiction of Dy CE/Con/Tatanagar of S.E. Railway Construction Organisation; ₹ 85.82 Crore; ₹ 44,41,200/- (3) 4614-GRC-CE-C-II-03-2026, dated 11.02.2026; Yard remodeling work of Dangoaposi, Padapahar, Jamkundia & Deojar and construction of formation, extension of minor bridges, Foot Over Bridge, platform, E1 Building, approach road, side drain etc. including track linking, supply & spreading of ballast, other miscellaneous works in connection with proposed 3rd & 4th line between Dangoaposi-Jaroli station under the jurisdiction of Dy CE/Con/Tatanagar of S.E. Railway Construction Organisation; ₹ 88.21 Crore; ₹ 45,60,700/- Completion period: 24 months for each. Closing Date: 11.03.2026 for each. Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted. **N.B. :** Prospective Bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all other tenders. (PR-1180)

**BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED**

(A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

CIN : U74899DL2000GOI07739

HC Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi -110001

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

(Rs. In lakh)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
1 Total Income from Operations	5,28,922	5,16,224	4,96,885	15,47,795	14,19,681	20,36,106	5,32,520	5,16,576	4,97,305	15,52,055	14,20,825	20,83,644
2 Total Income	6,00,114	5,91,759	5,67,424	17,70,586	15,60,210	21,42,452	6,02,687	5,92,170	5,67,970	17,73,965	15,61,672	21,44,612
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(1,30,060)	(1,35,860)	26,237	(3,70,893)	(2,69,489)	(2,41,472)	(1,36,263)	(1,35,815)	26,427	(3,70,910)	(2,68,908)	(2,40,751)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(1,30,060)	(1,35,860)	26,237	(3,70,893)	(2,69,489)	(2,41,472)	(1,36,263)	(1,35,815)	26,427	(3,70,910)	(2,68,908)	(2,40,751)
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(1,30,060)	(1,35,860)	26,237	(3,70,893)	(2,69,489)	(2,41,472)	(1,36,263)	(1,35,815)	26,427	(3,70,910)	(2,68,908)	(2,40,751)
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising net profit/(loss) after tax and after comprehensive income after tax)	(1,28,100)	(1,34,030)	27,123	(3,65,101)	(2,50,686)	(2,28,293)	(1,28,286)	(1,33,993)	27,310	(3,65,134)	(2,50,106)	(2,27,750)
7 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,64,01,669	1,64,01,669	95,00,851	1,64,01,669	95,00,851	1,64,01,669	1,64,01,669	95,00,851	1,64,01,669	95,00,851	1,64,01,669	95,00,851
8 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	10,02,117	11,10,227	13,75,910	10,02,117	13,75,910	75,38,419	10,02,678	11,10,728	13,75,910	10,02,678	13,75,910	75,38,419
9 Net Worth	1,74,03,786	1,75,11,896	1,08,76,760	1,74,03,786	1,08,76,760	1,74,03,786	1,74,03,786	1,75,11,896	1,08,76,760	1,74,03,786	1,08,76,760	1,74,03,786
10 Paid up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	11,71,485	14,69,790	14,73,907	11,71,485	14,73,907	16,26,461	11,71,485	14,69,790	14,73,907	11,71,485	14,69,790	16,26,461
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000
12 Debt Equity Ratio	0.15	0.15	0.26	0.15	0.26	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.26	0.15	0.26	0.15
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹100/-)	0.25	0.17	0.21	0.25	0.21	0.24	0.25	0.17	0.20	0.25	0.20	0.24
14 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.25	0.17	0.21	0.25	0.21	0.24	0.25	0.17	0.20	0.25	0.20	0.24
15 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.25	0.17	0.21	0.25	0.21	0.24	0.25	0.17	0.20	0.25	0.20	0.24
16 Capital Redemption Reserve/Debit Redemption Reserve	4,80	3,58	3,76	4,06	2,05	3,53	4,79	3,58	3,77	4,06	2,05	3,54

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results is available on the website of the Company at www.bsnl.co.in and on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th February 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its 247th Meeting held on 12 February 2026.
- The auditors of the Company have carried out quarterly audit of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2025.
- The Company has prepared these financials results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed as under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Sd/-
(A. Robert J. Ravi)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 10095013

Sd/-
(Rajiv Kumar)
Director (Finance)
DIN: 09811051

BSNL-12wX13hSSR(14)

**LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex,
Nangal Raya, New Delhi- 110046 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech
Tel: +91 11 49857832, Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

(₹ in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,27,066.24	3,45,339.75	90,559.87
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax for the quarter/ period	11,601.24	29,458.34	7,426.27
3	Profit for the quarter/ period before tax	10,106.40	27,963.50	7,426.27
4	Profit for the quarter/ period	10,806.30	23,961.43	5,603.31
5	Profit for the quarter/ period (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	8,246.81	19,074.17	4,481.57
6	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/ period (after non- controlling interest)	8,988.89	31,127.79	3,238.72
7	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
8	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		92,104.88	
9	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	12.10	27.99	6.58
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from operations	45,523.77	1,25,863.49	38,217.50
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/period	1,397.39	8,043.10	2,822.94
3	Profit for the quarter/period	1,088.87	7,006.19	2,218.11
4	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/period	1,833.91	19,067.44	979.51

Notes:

- The above consolidated unaudited financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech) and can also be accessed through the QR Code given below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Place : Gurugram
Date : February 12, 2026

D. K. Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00085848

For Kind Attention of Shareholders: As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with company for receiving Annual Report, etc on email.

**OIL COUNTRY TUBULAR LIMITED**

(CIN : L26932TG1985PLC005329)

'Kamineni', 3rd Floor, King Koti, Hyderabad-500001.

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Previous Year Ended
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total Income from Operations	582.74	1,051.42	4,195.77	4,140.03	12,576.76
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(1747.35)	(2,156.70)	164.37	(4784.59)	(3186.12)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	(1472.62)	(1882.29)	267.18	(3961.04)	(2255.84)
Equity Share Capital	5198.95	5198.95	4428.95	5198.95	4783.95
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	500.12	(1882.29)	1261.13	(2255.31)	(3535.89)
Earnings per share:					
Basic before extraordinary items	(3.36)	(4.15)	0.37	(10.04)	(7.10)
Diluted after extraordinary items	(3.20)	(3.95)	0.37	(8.77)	(6.67)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.octindia.com.
- Total Income of Rs.4,140.03 Lakhs includes operational income of Rs.4,023.79 Lakhs and other Income of Rs.116.24 Lakhs.
- During the Nine Months under review, the company issued and allotted 41,50,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up pursuant to conversion of OPCS to Equity Shares at a premium of Rs. 55/- each on 08th May, 2025 in compliance with the extant SEBI, Listing Regulations and Companies Act, 2013
- EBITDA for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2025 is Rs.370.91 lakhs

Place: Hyderabad
Date: February 12, 2026

K.SURYANARAYANA
Chairman & Managing Director



QR Code



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sharad Mathur
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 08754740

epaper.financialexpress.comfinancialexpress.com

Place : Mumbai
Date: February 11, 2026